

Office of the President

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. MATTHEW RIEDINGER

November 4, 1988

WHEREAS, Mr. Matthew Riedinger was honored by the student body of Eastern Connecticut State University by being elected to membership on Connecticut State University's Board of Trustees in the Fall of

1986, for a two-year term, and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as a Trustee, Matthew served faithfully as a member of the Board's Budget Committee, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for Connecticut State University express their appreciation to Mr. Matthew Riedinger for his contributions to the Board and the Connecticut State University system and wish him success as he pursues his career in business.

A Certified True Copy:

L. J. Davidson Chairperson

President

